504192553 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR ARTHURS	01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.
Street Address:	100 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62168401
Application Number:	15165692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

ipdocket@thompsonhine.com Email:

SUSAN M. OILER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411738-00106USP-USE/AKC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. OILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Oiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=411738-00106USP-00106USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-24#page1.tif source=411738-00106USP-00106USe_PO-T_Assignment_2017-01-24#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041058 FRAME: 0275**

504192553

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/168,401 U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 15/165,692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Trevor Arthurs**, 158 Pleasant Street, Truro, Nova Scotia B2N 2S6, Canada, invented certain new and useful **SCRIM COATED PRODUCTS HAVING A COEXTRUDED MULTI-LAYER COATING ON ONE SIDE THEREOF** for which a provisional patent application has been filed (Docket No. 411738-00106USP) and for which a nonprovisional patent application has been filed (Docket No. 411738-00106USP);

AND WHEREAS, **Intertape Polymer Corp.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any nonprovisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 041058 FRAME: 0276

Filed: May 29, 2015

Filed: May 26, 2016

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/168,401 U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 15/165,692 Docket Nos. 411738-00106USP and 411738-00106USe Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th January, 2016. 2017.

829181.2